\ Division of Eco Dry of America
13802 Washington Street, Unit A
\ / Woodstock, Illinois 60098

Tele: 800-220-0630
Fax: 815-338-2365
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Bureau of

Attention: New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Stationary Sources
Division of Air Resources, Bureau of Stationary Sources B e e———
Attn: Eric L. Wade, Chief, Enforcement Section

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-3254

This letter is to confirm that each of the following alternative solvent dry cleaning machines on the
attached list meet the design and performance standard for the Certification of Model Compliance as
referenced in the NYDEC Section 232-3.3.

S'mierely, /

Darrin W. Haiges (
Executive Vice President
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FIRBIMATIC:

MODEL

SAVER 25 SM/FAS 10LT2
SAVER 35 SM/FAS 15LT2
SAVER 40 SM/FAS 18 LT2
SAVER 60 SM/FAS 25 LT2
SAVER 90 SM/FAS 40 LT2

OMNIA 40/FAS 18 LT3 (K)
OMNIA 80/FAS 25 LT3 (K)
OMNIA 80/FAS 32 LT3 (K)

F10 AS 8T2
F15 AS ST2
F15 ASLT2

EG 40 PETITE/S 2118 (K)
EG 50 PETITE/S 2120 (K)
EG 60 PETITE/S 2125 (K)
EG 80 PETITE/S 2132 (K)

EG 40/L 2118 (K)
EG 50/L 2120 (K)
EG B0/L 2125 (K)
EG 80/L 2132 (K)
EG 90/L 2140 (K)

F 35 SMHM5 LT3

EG 40 SM/AM 2118
EG 60 SM/AM 2125
EG 95 SM/AM 2140

F 40 SE/FAS 18
F 60 SE/FAS 25
F 80 SE/FAS 32

OMNIA BO/FAS 25 LT3 (K)
(TANDEM)
OMNIA 80/FAS 32 LT3 (K)
(TANDEM)

EG 80/L2132 (K)
(TANDEM)
EG 80/L2140 (K)
(TANDEM)

JET 40 18 ST1

SAVER 40 GEC
SAVER 60 GEC

CAPACITY

25LB.
35LB.
40 LB.
60 LB
90 LB.

40 LB.
60 LB.
80 LB.

25 LB
35L8.
35 LB.

40 LB.
50 LB.
60 LB.
80 LB.

40 LB.
50 LB.
60 LB.
80 LB.
90 LB.

35 LB.
40 LB.
60 LB.
S0 LB.
40 LB.
60 LB.
80 LB.
60 LB.

80 LB.

80 LB.

90 LB.

40 LB.

40 LB.
80 LB.

CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP

CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
X2 CAP

X2 CAP

X2 CAP

X2 CAP

CAP

CAP
CAP

FREON TYPE

FREON R134A
FREON R134A
FREON R134A
FREON R134A
FREON R134A

FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C

FREON R404A/R407C
FREON R404A/R407C
FREON R404A/R407C

FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C

FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C

FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R404/R407C
FREON R134A
FREON R134A
FREON R134A
FREON R404/R407C

FREON R404/R407C

FREON R404/R407C

FRECN R404/R407C

FREON R404/R407C

FREON R134A
FREON R134A

HIGH PSI

18-20BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR

18-20 BAR
18-20 BAR

LOW PSI

4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4.5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR

4-5 BAR
4-5 BAR



